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"% - PETITION run ZONING mmmnmm s
ANDYOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 2

"
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: < ”
W. Cerveny, William A. Hearn nd Jessic A.
I, or we, BEvin. .. SEENGRY .. I@AN . legal owner... of the property situate in Baitimore Hearn
County and which s described in the description aod plat attached hereto and made a part heref,
hereby petition

T U

o -

1) For a Variance from Section 405.4 B.5. of the Zoning Regulations ofy'3" = |

Baltimors Yy to panu: light standards or luminaries fourteen f(dsd I
n lie e required eight (8) feet.

! thg~Zonjng Re of 1
t th- b tw Gosss . |
(5 ns;| the re="

) et
Section: hl}.Sd to permit an imuﬂ.utun #ign of 32 feet instead 7 i
of the required 25 fost, 2 f

Bee attached description

2)

and 8 for 1 Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Bllﬂm*‘ "
“""&’;::I'n"‘lo’f"z"’a it property, for.. 20 _autonetive. servise station mlraunm- 1 i

and ‘for a use in ccmbination car wash with the
Station.pursuant. to-Sections-405.4.D.4.and 419.
m,hl—hp—uudomndupmemnumumm
1 or we, agree to pay expenses of above reclassification and/or Special Exception advertiung, 1
ete, upon fling of this petition, and further agree 1o and are 1o be bound by the mning .
and of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Law for Baltimore 1

can. 0il._Company.

./ M.atm.m Ervin 1, Gexveny
2z Contract pusshaser /<5 50 Joan W. carveny.

_.m,xurk..lnad.

‘Genkrs ?

- Address.__5205 Saint Alhans Way..

’D. Holan [Petitioner's Afiorney
204 West Pennsylvania Ave.

RE; PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEFTICN - BEFORE
for Automative Service Station in
combination with a Cor Wash, and
VARIANCES from Sections 405.48

COUNTY 2OARD OF APPEALS

and 413, 5d of the Zoning Regulat : OF

W/S Sherwood Road, 22.22'

N. Boltimare City Line B BALTIMORE COUNTY
9th District

William A, Hearn, et al, ' No, 73-85-XA

Petitioners
American Qil Co,, Contract Purchaser :

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Petition of William A. Heorn, et ol, for special exception for an Automotive
Service Station use in combination with @ Car Wash and for variances from Section 405.48.5
ond Section 413.5d of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County on property located on the
wast side of Sherwood Road, 22.22 feet north of the Baltimore City Line, in the Ninth
Election District of Baltimore County.

WHEREAS, the Board of Appeals is *+ receipt of an Order of Dismissal filed
October 25, 1973 (a copy of which it attached hereto and made o port hereof) from the
attorney representing the Petitioners-Appellants in the above entitled motter.

WHEREAS, the soid attorney for the said Petitioners—Appellants requests that
the oppeal filed on behalf of said Petitioners be dismissed and withdrawn as of October 25,
1773.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, this__ 25th  day of October, 1973, that said
appzol be end the same is DISMISSED,

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
- /

e 4
’fl;-—r; i Chammn

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL . BEFORE THE |
EXCEPTION & VARIANCE
W/S of Sherwood Road, 22
of Baltimore City 1ine -
9th Election District * FOR
William A. Hearn, et al - Petitioner |
No, 73-85-XA (Item No, 216) = BALTIMORE COUNTY

B ZONIN

i COMMISSIONER

* x oz s % x & & & »

DISMISSAL OF APPEAL }

Mr. Clerk: |

|

Please dismiss the above entitled appes] to the County Board ‘

|

of Appeals on behalf of the Petitioners, William A, Hearn, Jessie A. Hearn,
Ervin J. Cerveny and Joan W, Cerveny, Legal Owners, as well as on

behalfl of American Oil Company, former Contract Lessee, from Deputy

7oning Commissioner Dyer's Opinion and Order of April 19, 1973, which

had denled the requested Special Exception and Variance In this proceeding.

es D. Nolan

Nolan, Plumhoff &
Attorneys for Petitioners
204 W, Penna, Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Telephone: 823-7800

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this <% tﬁday of October, 1973, &

copy of the foregoing DISMISSAL OF APPEAL was malled to John L. Moring,

K RECEIVED FOR FRLING

PETITION FOR SPECIAL EX- : BEF!
: EFORE T
c AND VARIANCE o
W/S of She rwood Road, 22,22 N :  DEPUTY ZONING
of Baltimere City Line - %o District |
William A. Hearn, o al - Petitioner :  COMMISSIONER

NO. 73-85-XA (Item No. 21¢)
oF

BALTIMORE COUNTY |

sents a request for a Special Exceptic o for a Service
Station Usc in Combination Car Wash, and a Variance to permit a height of

nine feet nine inches for Light standards in lieu of the permitted eight fe

The property in question contains one-half acre, more or less, and is
tocated on the west side of Sherwood Road at the Baltimore City Line, in the
Ninth Election District of Baltimore County.

Subsequent Lo the hearing, it was dete rmined that the property, as ad-
vertised, wax not commercially zoned in its entirety. A parallel strip of

land approximately 12 fect wide along the rear or North 21 deg

40 minute
6 second East property line, and a parallel strip of land approximately 30
feet deep adjacent to the rear or North 7 degree 11 minute 40 second West

property line is pres.otly zoned D.R. 5.5, The Petitioncr's plan and des -

criptions were revised to omit these arcas and resubmitted with a letter from

£

Y-the Petitioner's attorney dated March 22, 1973, requesting that the Petitioner's
request be revised accordingly and that a use permit for parking be considereft

on the

identially zored area. It was his opinion that additional hea.ings in

this maticr, at this point, would

y burden both sidcs and would not result

BALT&ORE COUNTY, MAHYU'D

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

7o M. 5. Eric DiNenno, Zoning Commissionar e October 17, 172

¥rov__Motmon E, Gerber, Office of Planning
SUBJECT. Pgl_i_tm 'n-as-x. West side__F Sherwood Road 22.22 feet North of the

ty
Pnlllcn o for .p-=|ul ‘exception for an automative service station and for a use in

combination car wash.
Petition for Variance lights ond for identification sign.
Williom A, Heam ond Jessie A, Hearn and Ervin J. & Joan W. Cerveny = Petitioners

9th Disirict
HEARING.  Wednesday, October 18, 1972 (10:00A M.)

The stoff of the Office of Planning ond Zoning has raviewed the subject petition and has
the following comments to offer:

There Is on abandened service station within o mile rodius of this site, indicating
that there may be no reasonable public need for this stotion.

In view of the Department of Traffic Engineering’s «~mments, we question whether
this proposed service station can meet the test of Sec. 405.3.A.

tandards between

hd‘illmmmwahdurlmuluh.whwml

Testimony was also presented in protest to the request by members of
five indiv dual area improvement associations, some with territorial jursi-
diction within Baltimore City.

The neighbarhood shopping area within which the proposed service
station car wash complex would be located, consists of two grocery stares,
a hardware store, a liquor store, & drug store, a ice-cream stare, a barber

ller businesses, and two service stations

and beauty shop, several
The realtors testifying in behalf of the request, felt that the area and
the proposed use would complement one another. An area with a considerable

ry to make the business go, while

amount of traffic was congidered nece
at the same time, it was felt that the use would not generate additional traffic.
A great deal of testimony was also presented as to the number of off street
stacking spaces capable of being located on the site, recycling of wash water,
site screening and landscaping, and the operation in general.

Much testimony was alse offered with regard to the area population and
the need for a service station car wash combination. Nine service stations
exist within a two mile radius of the site. However, since none of these

sations contain an automatic car wash, the Petitioner felt that such a need

|| existed on ihe subject property.

Area residents described the traffic on Sherwood Road as being busy |

that the application be disapproved. The following reasons were given:

“,....although the plan seems to have met the required
forty stacking spaces necessary for the car wash, much
of these are actually combined with the area necessary for
the safe and efficient flow of traffic of regular gasoline
customers. ...

The site is within a small B, L. -C.N.S. zoning district,
ac designed to the basic shopping
needs of nearby residents and similar to Baltimare City's
B-1 neighborhood business dictrict. Both are designed m
be ble with su
excluding high volume auln-nrmnlu! commercial uses. Fnr
example, service stations in Baltimore City are not permitted
in the B -1 district and car washes are restricted to the B-3
community commercial district, similar to Baltimore County's
C.S.-1 district. Not only is the proposed use imcompatible
within the existing zoning classifications but represents an
undesirable classification for the residential development to
the south and west...... =

The Baltimiore County Planning Staff also recommended that the request

be denied for the following reasons:

"There is an abandoned service station within a one miln
radius of the site, indicating that there may be no reasonable
public aced {or this station; in view of the Department of
Traffic Engineering's comments, we question whether th
proposcd service station can meot the test of Section 405, JA. "

The Department of Traffic Engineering comments state, in essence:
"Traffic problems have been noted on Sherwood Avenue,
especially on the weekends and avLy increase in L. affic can only
aggravate this problem. As presently zoned, this site can be
expected to generate about 250 trips per day. The propused
car wash can he expected to generate up o 600 trips per day. "

Address Towsan,.Maryland. 21204.... SR |
Tyl Jr., Esquire, Attorney for ylde Imp ent A fation, Inc., and | K
ORDERED By The Commissioner of Baltimo ty, his_____ L
By The Zoning re County, this 28tb. for Chiaguaptn Hollow Women's Association, Inc., at Callanan, Goff and 3 in the presentation of any new testimony or evidence help/ul in making a
of... dusust. 1972, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
réd. by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- Moring, 210 North Calvert St,, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, . decision.
Vit s  that property be posted, and that the publie bearing be had before the Zoning a d '
" ‘ 2 The Petitioner's request in granted and an Ordor will be
opaent > a o will be written as re-
Cos re County In Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore P’H sresz [ Dbl > =
197 0409 elock M /"P;fn‘ Ames D. Nolan quested without benefit of additional testimony.
i 1]
lﬂ/ % )2 3 imeny was presented on behalf of the request by a realtor and civil
. .
B - - - : ) R, i ! eng: r, both full-un iployees of the American Oil Company, a car wash
/“" Commissioner of Baltimore County. I : developer, a *ralfic cngineer, and an independant realtor

%

&

in relation w similar uses, or because of its location
in relation to other buildings or proposed buildings on
sr near the site and the traffic pattern to and from such
Luildings, or by reasen of its location on or near a
vehicular ~vay or pedestrian entrance or crossing to a
school, park, playground or huspital, or other place

of public use or assembly.

B. That the use will not adversely affect the general welfare
or orderly development » general neighborhood or

a in which the station is proposed, including nearby

arcas within adjacent political jurisdictions, considering

the service required, availability or scarcity of land for

other commercial uses, population, charac.or, density,

abe

|
bove regulations, testimony, Section 502. 1 of the
|
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and making a personal inspection of the

After considering the

area in question, it is the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner that the
Petitioner has not satisfactorily met this burden of pr .

Therefore, 1T IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Cominissioner of
Baltimore Gounty this 7/ F day of April 1973, that the above Special

Exception and Variance be and the same are hereby DENIED,

eputy Zoning Comiissioner of

Baltimore County

/D

driveway and the propeity line, the petitionen* plan shows three occess points. [T} . P e . ; i |
i np:-m that an additional artanch may be nacestary to comply with Suc. = i during and very if not imp: during the weekends, | ‘This small commercial shopping area not only generates & great deal of) g
A i v ] z
405.4,A3. = Weekend shopping traffic is arugumented by heavy transit traffic that passes @ rathicy b owbjoct sormn ussasai asrancit o Einnelt Hhalilc i bende 1o goe =
1t Is the staff's opinon that the granting of the varlance fo Sec. 405. 485 would = i k = : = [
mhlnw::-!mohsﬁrhdlh Intant of the regulations. S through the area on weekends. They felt that the additional traffic generated) (2 gest area streets. A service station car wash business could possibly thrive = i
. -3 (=
o by the car wash would overload area streets to a point of being impassible ) ) - 2 |
The staff therefors recommands thot this request be denfed. = ¥ = on the traffic in this area, however, it is appatent that & car wash of the type e |
= e N - ]
r,'ﬂ‘“ J\ & during peak use hours,. They alag felt that the two existing sarvice statians = requested does generate additional traffic, aad that said use would in all pro- >
A o > o
w \ SxHalien SuA Sace (o WACH CROW N 18 4k0n = bability, operate 10 the detriment of the congested traffic conditions that pre- <
o v, =
: Since the subject site is located adjacent to and binds on the Baltimore = e oy o
MNEG:em 5 ¥ o {
B
k- ; . . i ;i . g . ¢ De = a5 = |
Gity Line, comments wore solicited from the Baltimore City Planning Depart: | = st tsanuns. Swtutee avpsior:taprantingaBpelisl Beonpiion the gz z |
ment. After reviewing the Petitioner's proposal, they strongly recommended | = Sefiomes:wms pris L
|
A. That the proposed use will not create a traffic hazard
or excossive traffic congestion because of its location
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PHons: 3007708

1A, P, RATYCH, LS. Hinth E

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL * BEFORE THE
EXCEPTION AND VARIANCE

W/S of Sherwood Road, 22.22 N.

of Baltimore City Line -

9th Election District

wWilliam A. Hearn, et al - Petitioner
Ho. 73-B5-¥A (Item No. 216)

* ZONING COMMISSINER OF

* BALTIMORE COUNTY

T

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter my uppearance as attorney for the Idlewylde

tmprovement Association, Incorporated, one of the protestants,

in the above captioncd case.

4 U i (4
(A 7 phti sy
John L. Moring, Jey
Callanan,Goff & Moring
Y210 n. calvert 5t.
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
519 0056

|
|
|
“ /
I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this/ ' day of July, 1973, a copy

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to the following:

|
:| James D. Nolan,Esq., 204 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Maryland,
| 21204; Mrs. Terry Crossficld, President, Idlewylde Improvement
! Association, Inc., 915 Litchfield Road, Baltimore, Maryland, 2239

|
i Mr. David S. Smith, 1321 Cedarcroft Road, Baltimore, Maryland,
|

1021 Regester Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland, 21239 and to Mr. John

‘ 21239; Mr. Thomas J. Menamin, Idlewylde Community Asssciation,
1 Seffert, Chinquapin Hollow Women's Association,Inc., 6164 |
|

‘ Chinquapin Parkway, Baltimo. , Maryland, 21239.
|

|
|
|
i TR
| Yl fidrs g I
7 Juhn L. Foring, . | 8
]
|
|

e Dasc.

6308 Sherwsod Road
ction Distriet
County, Maryland

Baltimo

2320 RosALIE avE
PR

amrnn}m at n point on the westerly alde of Sherwood Road as now

! feet northerly from the

widened to 60 feet, puid point belng situnte .
Lutersection of the vesterly slde of Sherwocd Foad and the mortherly boundary

1ine of Baltimore Clty; thence leaving fhervood oad, referring sll courses to

the True Meridian as eatablished for the Haltimore County Metropolitun District,

Bouth TT degrees 48 minutes 21 seconds West 103.47 fect to Intersect the

northern boundary of Baltimore City; thence binding along snid Founcwry due

west 76,08 feet to an {ron pipe now set nt the end of the third line of the /1
deforementioned deed; themce binding reversely long sald third line North

21 degrees b0 minutes 06 seconds Eeat 111.13 feet to intersect the last or

Morth 88 1/2 degrees West 278.4 foot line of land vhich by deed dated April 21,

1953 and recorded in Liber G.L.B. 2279, Page 190, \vn conveyed by W. Herbert

Cypull and Helen M. Cypull, his wife, to William A. Hearn and Jesaie A, Hearn,

his vife; thence binding along & part of sald line South B6 degroes 30 minutes

10 seconds West 26.47 feet to an iron pipe now set;j thence running for a nev

1line of division through the lands of Hearn North 07 degrees 11 minutes 40

seconds West 6U.00 feet to an iron pipe now set in the second line of sald
1ast mentioned deed; thence binding alomg m part of sald second line No-th 86
degrees 38 minutes 10 seconds East 150,00 feet to an ircn pipe nowv set in the
weterly right of way line of Shervood Rend as now widened Lo 60 feet} thence
binding along said right of way line the following two coursss and distances:
(1) South 07 degrees 11 minutes 40 seconds East 81.8¢ feet to m point of curve
and (2) by & curve to the left having a radius of 1,376.60 feet for an arc
dlstance of 67.83 feet and u chord of South 08 degrees 36 minutes 22 seconds

East 67.82 feet to the point of BEGINNING; containing 23,993 square feet or |

0,5508 acres more or less.

| RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EX- * BEFORE THE
1 CEPTION AND VARIANCE

W/S of Sherwood Road, 22.22' N, #
| o1 Baltimore City Line - 8th District
Willlam A, Hearn, et al- Petitioner *
No. 73-85-XA (Item No, 216}

ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
s s = o2 x * & » B

ORDER FOR APPEAL

Mr. Clerk:
Please enter an appeal o the County Board of Appeals on
Lehalf of the Petitioners, Willlam A Hearn, Jessie A. Hearn, ErvinJ.
Cerveny and Joan W, Cerveny, Legal Owners, as well as on behalf of
American Oil Company, Contract Lessee, from Deputy Zoning Comrais-
sloner Dyer's Opinion and Order of April 19, 1973, and each and every
part thereof, denying the requested Special Exceptlon and Variance in
the above entitled case.

‘ w107

Lt mels {7
~ James D Nolan

Attorneys for Petitloners
204 W Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Telephone: 823-7800

L3 el
| HEREEY CERTIFY, that on this_ 4% _day of May, 1873, a copy

of the foregoing ORDER FOR APPEAL was mailed to the following: Mrs.
Terry Crossfield, President, Idlewyle Improvement Association, Inc., 91
Litchfield Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21239; Mr. David S, Smith, 1321

Cedarcroft Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21239; Mrs, Barbara L, Denbow

New p A 1228 Avenue, Balti-

more, Maryland 21239, Mr. Thomas J. Menamin, [dlewylde Community
Association, 1021 Regester Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21239 and to
Mr. John Seffert, Chinquapin Hollow Women's Assoclation, Inc., 6164
Chinquapln Parkway, Baltimore, Maryland-31239.

o,

,@.»za Pliclon

BETHG AND COMPRISING parts of land described in the following two
deeds recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County (1) from Erik
Nielsen and Rose Nielsen, his wife, to Ervin J. Cerveny arl Joan W. Cerveny,
his wife, dated June 16, 1954 and recorded in Liber 0.L. B, 2501, Page 538,
(2) from W. Herbert Cypull and Helen M. Cypull, his wife, to William A. Hearn
and Jessie A, Hearn, his wife, dated April 21, 1953 and recorded in Liber
G.L.B. 2279, Page 490.

SUBTZCT to @ 10 foot Tight of way described in the firstly herein-
mentioned deed.

Saving and excepting from the aforedescribed premises that

portion thereof which is coned DR 5.5,

P pbare 22 ;45%2‘— dia
Nolan, Plumhoff & liams |

308 Sherwood Rond
Election District
altisore County, Maryland

nt on the westerly side of Shervood Road as now
widened to €0 feet, sald polnt belng situste 22,22 feet northerly from the
intersection of the westerly oide of Shervood Road and the northerly boundary
line of Baltimore City; thence leaving Sherwood Road, referring all courses to

the True Meridian us established for the Baltimore County Metropolitan Distr

South T7 Acgrees kB minutes 21 seconds West 103.57 feet to interseet the
northern boundary of Baltimere City; thence binding along said boundary due
weat T6.08 feet to an Iron plpe now set at the end of the third line of the
beforementioned deed; thence binding reversely along sald third line Korth

21 degrees L0 minutes 06 seconds East

1.13 feet to intersect the last or
North B8 1/3 degrees West 278.L fool ine of land which by deed dated April 21,
1953 and recorded in Liver G.L.B. 2279, Page L0, was conveyed by W. Hervert
Cypull ana Helen M. Cypull, his wife, to William A. Hearn and Jessie A. Hearn,
his wife; thence binding nlong m part of said line South Bé degrees i3 minutes
10 seconds Wesc 26.47 feet *o an iron pipe now set; thence running for a new

line of division

wugh the lunds of Hearn North O7 degrees 11 minutes 4o
seconds West 60.00 feet Lo an iron pipe now set in the sccond line of sald
lust mentioned deed; thence binding along a part of said second line Nort. 3
degress 38 minutes 10 seconds East 150.00 feet to an iron pipe now set in the
westerly right of way line of Sherwood Foad ms now widened to 60 fect: thence
bindisg slong seld right of way lise the following tvo courses and dstnnccs:
(1) Suuth OT degrees 11 minutes b0 seconds East §1.80 feet to a point of curve
and (2) by & curve to the left having a radius of 1,376.60 feet for an mrc
dfstance of 67.83 feet and a chord of South 0B degrees 36 minutes 22 seconds
Eas® 67.B2 feet to the point ¢~ WECINNING; containing 23,993 square feet or

0.5508 acres more or less.

Law Orrices or
NOLAN, PLUMnory & WILLIAMS
204 WEBT PENNBTLVANIA AVENUE
Towsou, MARYVLANG 21204
NEWTON A WILLIAMS March 22, 1973
Ll | HESSEN, S

The Honorable James E. Dyer
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Patition for Special Exceptior for U
Combination Service Station and Car Wash
at Sherwood Avenue t. County,
case No. 73-85=XA, Special Exception &

Dear Commissioner Dyer:

As you know, Mr. Dillon, the Zoning Advisory Committee
Chairman, set up a meeting with the four interested area improve-
ment associations on March 14, 1973, to explain to them the prob-
lem which had arisen in this casa. I believe that as a result of

that meeting which I attended, together with Mr. Brehm and Mr.
0 P and the i d associ-

o
ations understood the prc’nblln.

Quite frankly, it is my feeling, which I believe Mr.
Nolan shares, that an additional hearing or hearings in this matter
at this point would only burden both sides and would not result in
the presentation of any new testimony or avidence helpful to your
decisio” Let me say in this regard that I am speaking from the
point of view of American 0il Company and not from the point of view
of either of the propecty owners, who at some later date may wish to
take corrective action to restore any B.L. zoning lost through a
drafting error as acknowledged by the Planning Staff.

A considerable amount oL rasearch has been done as fo the
present status of the legal situat . It is my belief that since
this case involved a mutual mistake of fact to ths underiying
zoning, as well as the fact that the property was fully and properly
advertised and there was no deficiency in the area covered by the
advertisement, that you have the power to grant a use permit for
parking in a residential zone covering the five parking spaces in

the northwest corner of the tract. As I beiieve Mr. Dillon hzs told
you, American Oil's Engineering Department was able to rework the

site and to stay entirely within the B.L. a with the excepticn of
these five parking spaces, and revised pla jere filed in that matter.

) 5
2

BEING AND COMPRISING jarts of land deseribed in the followirg two
deeds recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County (1) from Erik
Hielsen and Rose Mlelsen, his wife, to Ervin J. Cerveny and J- - W, Cerveny,
his wife, dated June 16, 1954 and recorded in Liber G.L. B. I, Page 538,
(2) from W. Serbert Cypull and Helen M. Cypull, his wife, to Williss A. Hearn
and Jessie A, fenrn, his vife, dated April 21, 1953 and recorded in Liber
0.L.B. 2279, Page 490,

SURTECT to a 10 foot right of way descrided in the firstly herein-

mentioned deed.

MG 27172 %

The Honorable James E. Dyer -2- March 22, 1973

This conclusion is based upon the lead
of the Baltimore Gas and Electric Cus:any in g:s:ﬁ “‘v."."izz’rﬁ'?;f
%E’y#inﬂ?v?’. 418 (1958), which was a casc Ehat arose In ‘more
ey dd thgngo:n:;.am generating plant in the Carroll Island Neck

The present case is very similar to the Cassidy ca:
that, as you know, a Use Permit for Parking in a nnsw.an{hls;n::
:‘ a lesser form of relief than the special exception which had
heen requested for the entire tract in good faith, believing that
was zoned entirely B.L. Furthermore, if a use permit were to be
granted with the very stringent restrictions, eicht in number
contained in Section 409.4, the neighborhood would be even more
fully protected than if the entire property had been zoned B.L. and
the special exception request granted. i

Should you wish any further data or additi.
authority, we would be glad to furnish this with copg::l é?’:ium
belng furnished to the four protestant association This lettor
has been addressed solely to the problem which has arisen, and
neither my partner nor I wish to seem presumptive on the basic
qna:uiun as to whether or not you are disposed to permit a service
:niimn;,ugnnt:at;t ;M.-Ll.ocltlaﬂ. We only wish to furnish you
nefit of the lega
withithe banatin egal research which we have made into this

Respectfully,

Pewtor f,
NEWTON A. WILLIRMS

NAW/Lab

or+  Bradley L. Brehm, Esquire

cc: New Ramblewood Improvement Assn.

ce: Chinquapin Hollow Women's Assn.

cc: Idlewylde Improvement Assn.

cc: Idlewood Civie & Home Improvement Assn.




Iten 1016 (19712Y ) {
Propsrty Oupors Jf In d. and Joan ¥ Corveny and g iam &, and Josaie Heurn

Page 2
July 18, 1972

Sedirent Uontrol:

Development of this roperty throush stripping, grading and stabilization
could rosult in a sediment pollutio= problem, damaging private and public
holdings downstreanm of the property, a grading permit is, thereforo, nscessary
for all grading, including the striz-ing of top soll.

Storm Drai

Proviaions for accommodating stora water or drainage have not been “ndicated
on the submitted pla

In nccordance with the dralnage tolicy for this type dovelepment, the
Petitioner is rosponsible for the toisl notual cost of drainage faciditios
required Lo carry the storm water run-of through the property’to be developad
to a suitable outfall, The Fetitioner's cost responsibilities include the
acquiring of easements and rihts-ol-way = both onsite and offsite - including
the doeding in foe to the County of ias righta-of-Way. .-~eparstien of ail
mmcnon, rights-of-way and eass-ant drawings ineluding ergincering and

, and paynent of all actual ruction costa including the Couasy
ouﬂund both within and outside the d:velopment, are also the responsibilitiss
of tho Tetitioners

a

The Petitloner mst provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary os

;-.-m-ut) to Prn-nc ereating any o

cially by the concentration of s

muh nay result, due to improper grading or inoroper 1.ns!m11au.on ol dr:\Ln&*o

facilitios, would ibility of the Petitioncr. The swin=ing
pool and rosidencas, etc. west of this property wust te protected.

Yator and Sandtary Sewer:

Publia water mpply lnd lnnl..nry zewnrage are availablo to serve this
property. appears to be required.

ENEAM:FriRs 88
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

duly 21, 1977

Jarms O, tiolan, Esq,
204 W, Pannsyliania
Towson, Faryland 21204

RE: Saecksl Excantion for sutemotive
servica stotion and car wash Peti

Dear Sir:

Tha Zoning Advisory Cormittes has roviewsd ths M\rﬂ i toed
with the abeva refsrenced petition and has rads an on site fisld
inspection of the sroserty, The attschad commnts sre a resalt
this review and fnsosction,

The subject rroperty is located on the west sids of Sha
Avenue at the 3altimore City - Zaltimare County Tine, This o

AT fusiness Local CHS Dfstrict pronerty Is heavily wooded and 1ins

cirectly nosth of an axisting row house comalex thot lies §a

Zaltirore City, (This proserty was the subject of two arevious
coses, los, 3262 ene 57.233.) On the north side of the suject site
there I3 at least one vaeanc Jot that Is zaned comercial, and shovs
that & small comrercial area that rontains a small food sters, &

delicatessen - 1fquor store, and a hardwsre store, 0On tha west si
of Sherwood Avenue the nropart: {3 zaned Dusiness Local and is
beginning st fts southernnost axtranity sloan the Talti-ors it
Beltimora County Tine with the Tdlewsod Hall which {5 used for
social Functions. Beechwood Poad intersects Sherwaod Avanus n-w:m!'
the prososed eatrance of the subject  woarty, and furthar nor is
4 drug store and two other servics ss jos. To tha raor of th
subject site u--u n a small cinder blo.
<onstruction, i 1t s accupled an
the Baltinore cu, Vo there sré eehar reafdontial oropsr
2n alley that services the ¢ear of these residzntial hos

The subject petition is being withheld from a nesring dits Latil
such time 85 proper site plans ars subniteed to this office that arc
properly sealedyalang with dascriptions that sre propariy
8 1and surveyor or & professfonal engineer, [hs site oix
reflect all jmaroverents on prosectios within 200 Feet of
linas, fncluding 211 entrinces snd existing structures i s
tho east of the subject site. 1 uld 2iso he nated that
{mmadiately to the south thet is shown as 2 on:-story hric
fs awned by itr. Carvany, 3 atrty of this setition. Alse, iF aay

MORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Euvceme 4. Cutrrom
-

- Juty 26, 1972

Hr. S. Eric Dilienns

Zoning Cowalssioner

County Office Building ,
Towscn, Marylind 21204

Re  Item 216 - ZAC - June 27, 1972

Property Owner: Ervin J. & Jean W. Cerveny §
Willian A. & Jessie Hearn

6308 Sharwood Road
Variance from Sec. 05 48 5 to permit light stondards
14! in height instead of required 8' & variance fron
Sec. 405.1iA 3.a to permit a curb tangent length
bet. sn access drlveway and the property |ine of 5'
Instead of roquired 10 & a speclal oxception for on
eutomotive service station and car wash - Dist. 9

Dear nr. Ditenna:

Traffic problems have been noted on Sherwood Avenue, especially
on the weekends and any increase In trafric can only aggravate this problen,
As presently zoned, this site can be expected to generatc about 250 trips
per d The proposad car wash can be expected to ganerate up to 600 trips
per day.

must ba pointed out that stacking spaces # 9, 10, 30, 31, 36 &
37 do not work and can not be used for required.number of stacking spsces.

Very truly yours,

Zdf d A

hael S, Flanigan
Traffic Engincer Associate

KSFinr

Iten 214
July 21, 1972

tan, £

rty §u owned by liry Corveny er “r. Matra in this {mediate
it shoulu be so dndicatad. Tha site slan §'self should also
b2 proposed widening llne slang Sherwood Assaus, the sxistiag
prosnsad entrincas to the subject site, the 8 Taot screen fonce
i extended lang the residentisl
- Ualtimore County lirs,
and two wvarisnces that are
ust Ea cloarly (ndicatad on the gite airn, The srascssd 115
dicated on tha site plan. The patitioner is nlso advised
ha location and size of existing witer
inle to the site, th= locstion of sl fire hydrants
junj et oroserty, nd reviss t »
cs iadigatad 5y the Trasfic ngineering Uean
adiised to say partieudar atteazion to t-
and tha Project Planaing e= ~ents,

y
urasu of Engincering comments

Yery truly yours,

» Chairman
i ttee

RARERL]

Enclosure

( L
Balt'more County Fire Deartment

4 Austin Deitz
Ehit

Towsen, Maryland 21204

01527

Office of Planning and Zoning -
Baltimore County Office Building .
Towson, Maryland 21204

lepq=Obiver-Bi=dbyers, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee

Attention:

. .
%e: Property Owner: Ervin J. and Jean i, Cerveny and Willlam A, and Jessie hearn

Location: 6308 Sherwood Road

June 27, 1972

Iten No. 216 Zoning Agenda

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
by this Bureau and the comments below marked with an "x" are applicabi
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

€ .) 1. Pire hydrants for the referenced property are rcquwed and
shall located at intervals of feet aleng a:
lwmved road in accordance with Baltinore County "nndards
as published by the Department of Public lorks.

( )} 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the si.e.
() 3, The vehicle dead-end condition shown at
& naximun allowed the Fire Departnent.
€ ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Pire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beg:nnmv
of operations.
(x) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall zomply vith all applicable requirements ol the
National Fire Prote: ‘on Association Standard Vo. 101
"The Life Safety Co. . 1070 Ed.ni':n prior fn.occupancy.
€ ) 6. Site plans are approved as dral
¢ ) 7. The Pire Provention Bureau ha.s no comments at this time.
/j ™ ’ Noted and
Reviewer: : Approved:
PFlanning Group “Deputy Chv
Special Inspection Division Pire brevention Tureau
mls
4/25/72

B. _TIMORE COUNTY, i

HAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

0_S. Erie Dillenma__
ATTH: Joha J. Dillen
FRoM . Ellsworth Y. Diver,

stpigcrItea 7216 (1971-1972)

G}E-::Z:\;aﬂr};“d in U, and" Jean W. Carv 7 and ¥illlam A. and Jessie Hearn
Present Zoning: B.L.
Proposed Zoni: Variance irom Section L!h.uﬂ S to permit light sta-darda
1ir in helght instead of required 3 and "’arhmee from
-t 3 to pormit & aurn targent leagt
P

strict: Sth
» Acres: 21,993 square foet

The following cor=ents are furnicted in re ard ta the plo
hia office for review by the Zoming Advisory Coms Hiptrhersi g o
plire Bl by @ Advisory Comaittee in connection with the

Sharucod Rood, an extating County street, is
& Gount » 48 proposed to be improved

3 50-font, clozad-typs roadvey cross-section on a T0-foot righteofomyy  Kighisy
Lrprove: ¥, Flght-ol-uay widening vill be requived in

o permit apolication, The cons'rvction
P c utter, eatrances, aprons, ote
Toquired in consoction vith the developnent of this oite | the fu
Mnancial responsibility of the Focitiomeme e

.n; locations are subject to app: 1 by the Departeent of Trafile
s2all be conatructed in l:cca"( anee with Baltimore “n\."t

(3-33).

3 status of the 10-root right=o h this proert;
y 12 unknown and
priva It is th reaponsibility of the Petitionsr to ascertain
developronl of this 5ito nust not bo dotrin
© intorests in this rightesTouay, rn trivestal

The ".““ aya adjaceat to this site Me ulthin Baltirore City and are for
11 chicular access is not to be remitted to this site
én sorve the valkor Awonis propertics to the south,

ree locatinns am subject to ar-rovsl by the Departrent of T
and shall be censtructed in accordance Iuh tinore uuunlyﬂr“c

st b Tevised to indicnts the proposed highway rich
vorants and all existing el features on this and th
cportien, 1.0. bulldings, foundidloms 5, entrances, sheds, swimedng

1 4m0 m

posl, ote.

—Ravrmo . Counry, VAR \AND
DeparTMENT OF HEALTH

DONALD J. HOGP, MD., MPH.
BT ATATE Ann couaTY misTa SPICES

LSO GUILDING

N, MARYLAND 31304 Auguse &, 1972

Y¥r. S. Eriec DiHenna, Zoning Commlssloner
©0f{flce of Plansiag and Zoning

County Gfffes Zuilding

Tauson, ltaryland 21204

Dear 'r. Diienas:

Comnants on Itas 216, Zoning Advizory Conmittes Meeting,
June 27, 1972, are as follows:

Proparty Owner: Ervin J. and Jeam ¥, Cezveny and
William A. and Jeseie Hearn
Locatlion: §308 Sherwood Road

d Zoming: Varlance from Section 405.43.5 to
parnit light standards 14" in height instead of
required 3' and Variancas from Ssction 405.4A.3
to pernit a curb tangant length Letveen a -ee
drivaway and the propercy line of 5
requlred 10° and a Speclal Excoption for an --o.o-
motive serviece statfon and car wash.

Discrick: 9

No.Acres: 21,993 sq.fc.

Sines ne.ropolitan water and sever are availabla, ne
health hazard Ls anticipated.

Alr Pollutinn Conments: The building cr bnl.l.dl-:l on this
alte may be subjact tu @ parmit & natruct and a permit to operate
any and all fuel burning and processing equipmsat. Additiosal infor—
mation may b obtalned from tia Diviaion of Air Polluticn and Ind
vlal lyziene, Zaltfimore County Deparcient of Health.

Depar: of Vater 1
work and o1l changes are porformed at this loeuln. rev

nust be w;.nu:ea showing method providing for the .u-:unn o
wazte ofil
“qunmuu.,

v7 truly yours,
nva: Thomas H. n.-;{.(fo'ﬁu.".' or
ERY

VICES

with the Dep of Water

BUREAU OF ENVIZOMMENTAL

en: V.L. Phillips
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& 1—/,&4).,. OF BALTIAORE COUNTY #73-85-XA y

Acting Director
ARISIAN T RIHE Y wr i Maao

it G¥ Date of Poating.._dopl - 22222
o g e Posed fx: Hm._,}mz ke dh 1902.0 telen Bl

Potitioner: ..

aian i Prasent Zealng E iy &
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=
Propassd laaing -
e

Yacation of Siges:_ 4/.&/.". Leadld. (wﬂ’,/w ﬂ_ﬂtﬁ"
leegh 4

Mr. . Eric DiNenna, Zening Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committes

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Offica Building T — i
Tawson, Maryland 21204

Yo, Aores

Deur Mr. DiNenno: P < 2 : _—
itmeond, el At AR 2 e

-

Comments on ltem 218, Zoning Advisory Committee Mueting, Jun 27, 1972

are a3 follows: ) g
Proparty Owner: Ervin J. and Jean ¥/, Corveny and William A. and Location of Sguee. 7. B _olov
Jossie Hearn
Location; 6388 Sh!nmnd Rood
Present Zoning:

Proposed Zoning: Vnrl\zmn from Section 405 #8 5 to permit li randards :
14" in height instead of required &' und vori 2 from A M = CEA

Section 405.4A3.a. zeemi g i ﬁ;
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

between an access dr
insicod of required |

i i pe Y e un
automotive service station and car wash ‘\-
FUNCTION il o | Orareer | Do
dat roces 200 Sheet
oot by oy 2}

il G B It

Districk: 9 .
No. Acres: 21,793 square feet ' =
4 . QU I - Descriptions checked and e Jdote | by [ dote T oy
. The 8'stocka e fence must e nstalled alang the south propecty lina. iﬂﬂm plotied on map
2. Light stendands must bo shown, e E— — L
3. The status of 1he 10" right-of—way mus) L dateminad. Petition number added to B -t
outlinc
Very truly yours, = — 1 |
fe e "'/ “ "‘ Az : Denied ] o
“Richard B, Willioms O S M| |
Planner 11 Granted by =) M S = ! (I
ZC, BA, CC, CA «

Project Plunning Division
Offico of Plonning sad Zoning

Reviewed by: Revised Plans;
Change in outline or description

ot Prevou
ALWIN LD = T T Magiy i i
4aBA 0 LN, L v e
ks ;: ‘ CRIGINAL DUPLICATE
3 Fhce o St !
Tosn 206
e: | GrowdIPIRUIES @M FERTIFICATE € PUSCICATIGN - : ‘
: TOWSON, MD- 21204 Oclober 2 = 1972 1 TOWSON, MD. 21304 bt LU D TN
L : 3 TOWSON, -Septesber 2 _______, 1912. mr O ¥ice Bullding
a ; THISISTO CERTIFY, 1hat the annexed advertisement of i Y, THIS IS TO CERTIFY. thal the ansexed sdvertisoment vas Towsen, Raryland 21200 :
. 3, Eric Dinenna 3. Tris Dinerna blished ]
L = Zoning Comisalonar of Baltisore County Zining Commtsatonsr of Baltiners Couaty Published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, n weekly mewspaper printed Suour Patition hes hggmegeonived snd sccepted for #11n
: nd published Baltimore C g g
i S 1o was lnserted In THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published was inserted In THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published S hhmm' 0 e 2 oy o rr2,
in Baitimore County, Maryland, once aweek for  ON® sussssies 18 Baltisore Cousty, Maryland, cnce a weekfor &80  sumamaniee ::— - - mmcmslerembs before the.... M0Sh . ___.__
I e weekdbeforethe dtayor 0otobor 19 724hat is 1o say, the same weekdhckors the Ilgayct OVOM®  1978that1a 0 say, thesame 'p;‘:";l'z'"mm z;;—----- === l'v'l:;::m . £
: i } on the... 288k . day of....._ S o
: = o _—"1 was inserted In the Issued of  Soptesber 28, 1972 was inserted i the issugfof Septesher 28, 1972, i Zening Comntsatoner
: h-tm:m-‘ .-h' ; ﬂ‘. F‘Z‘
STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Ine. STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, lae. Cost of Advertisement, § ... /
|
| MR Syt WA ey IV . 7 it L i
OPAICE OF Puua ). REVERAE Brviison
| MseCELLANEOUS CASH RECKIT
i il Ju'l—h_ll;_ll.u_
z : TIIORE FOUNTY, MARYLAND ‘
| map ey : B R380 o)
- MISCELLANEOUS CASN RECEWT 'm of . e
by .::"": Proparcy for Cass Ro. 73-85-ma
e | .“‘wﬂu-!uu.' $72' W of the Baitimore
oave__May 14, 1973 accoumy  O0l-663 l.uu., A i
. -:ﬂd “." ?1 10
& COCme
i & - o T - CAaBmER - '.-._' TELLOW - CusTOmRR
~ - |J—"- Nolan, Esquire 3 ~r— ———ee
/Cost of Appeal oo Case Mo. 73-85-XA s Tl
iun.um“w:m, 22,22' W of Baltimors City BALTINSORE COUNTY, M/ m 5095
Line - ot OPPICE OF Susanch . Ve
2 X Willism A Bearn, et al - Petitionars o - )
B3 3 0sar 1 7L0Cme
‘ & RN =
| : BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND e o 32
OFSCE OF P4 - ) ]

AEvEE Divason
MISCELLANEOUS CASM RECEIPT

L sept. %, BT2 -u-u-F’“.
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IDENTIFICATION =47 SQ FT.
CARWASH 34 SQ FT.
41 MESSAGE PANEL 30 SQFT

DENTIFECATION
STNESS -

B5, CANDY, SIFT
AND OTHEH ITEMS FROM VENDLN

DRINKS

MACHI NE:
TOMOBLLE PENTAL, WITH A FAXIMUM

'K OF 12 CAR

DITIORAL SITE AREA ©7 3,900

SQUA! I~

TRATLER HENTAL, FOR TRALLERS

EXCEEDING 3/4=-3UN CH

WITH A MAXIMUM STOCK ©

DING 1
MAXIMUM 5 oF

CAPACITY, WITH T
SITE AREA OF

B TRUCKS: ADDITIONAI
4,000 SQUARE FEET.
TIRE SALES AND INS|ALLATION.

} PARKING OF ®OT WOHE THAN SIX SCHOOL
BUSSES 1 ADDITIONAL SITE AREA OF
2.600 SQUARE FEET,

SALES OF SMALL AUTO PARTS AND
ACCESSORIES .

) LAWNMOWER SALES AND REPAIRS,

) AUTO DIAGNOSTIC CEMTERS (NOT LOCATE!
IN CUSTOMARY, ONE-CAY SERVICE BAYS)
ADDITIOKAL SITE Al OF 1,275 SQUARE

Bl LE SERVICING
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